DR. SUKANTA MAJUMDAR MINISTER OF STATE FOR EDUCATION AND DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION Details of Assets (immovable, movable, bank balances etc.) of self and spouse* (for the year 2023-24)

A. Details of Movable Assets:-

S.No.	Description	Self	Spouse
1.	Cash	Rs. 50,000/-	Rs. 20,000/-
		, ,	
2.	Details of deposit in Bank Accounts	5 PPF A/c No.	PPF SBI A/c No.
	(FDRs, Term Deposits and all other	r 31007057835	31596215019
	types of Deposits including Saving	Rs. 7,10,369.00	Rs. 8,15,000.00
	Accounts), Deposit in financial,	,	·
	institutions, non-banking financial	I SBI Makhdumpur,	
	companies Societies and the	Malda, Branch SB	
	amount in each such deposits.	A/c No.	
		20065443788	Rs. 1,09,117.00
	•.	Rs. 1,87,051.58	
			D.C. Co. Opt. Bank
		UBI, Malda Branch	Ltd. A/c No.
		SB A/c No.	103001309449
	· ·	0678010250436	Rs. 180/-
		Rs. 1200/-	RD A/c No.
		SBI, Delhi Parliament	42474272257
		Branch	RS. 90,000/-
		SB A/c No.	
		38489246662	RD A/c No.
		Rs. 1,83,092.08	42474273760
			Rs. 90,000/-
		Indian Bank A/C No.	
		7790315486	SBI FD A/c No.
		Rs. 568.00	42478151205
			RS. 2,08,538.00
			Indian Bank A/c No.:
			7790333776
3	Details of investment in Bonds,	Not applicable	Rs. 2981.00
5	Debentures/ Shares and units in	nor applicable	Market Value of share
8	companies /Mutual Funds and		
	others and the amount.		Rs.24, 123.00
	others and the amount.		SBI Mutual Fund
			RS. 2,03,093.00
I	Details of investment in NSS,	LIC Policy No.	Not Applicable
	Postal Saving, Insurance Policies	1) 455418926	
	and investment in any financial	Rs. 5,66,667.00	
	instruments in Post Office or		
1	Insurance Company and the	2) 456568964	
	amount.	Rs. 46,875.00	
		13. 10,075.00	

		 3) 456568965 Rs. 44,118.00 4) 456568966 Rs. 41,667/- 5) 456568967 Rs. 39,474.00 6) 456568968 Rs. 37,500/- 7) 456568969 Rs. 35,714.00 8) 456568970 Rs. 32,609.00 10) 456568971 Rs. 31,250/- 11) 456568973 Rs. 30,000.00 12) 456576934 Rs. 28,846.00 13) 456576935 Rs. 27,778.00 14) 456576936 Rs. 26,786.00 15) 456576937 Rs. 25,862.00 16) 456576939 Rs. 24,194.00 	
5	Motor Vehicles/ Aircrafts/Yachts/ Ships (Details of make registration	1) WB 74W 0064 (scooter)	1) WB 62F 1395 (Wagon R Vxi BS 4)
	numbers etc. Year of purchase and amount)	Purchase 2011 Value Rs. 45,000/-	Year of Purchase 2016 Value Rs.
		2) DL 3CCU 3830 Baleno Delta Petrol Year of Purchase 2021	4,36,330.00 2) WB 62B 5550 (TVS WEGO)

		Value Rs. 6,37,450.00	Year of Purchase 2011 Value Rs. 60,500
6	Jewellery, Bullion and Valuable thing(s) (Give details of weight and value)	2,10,000.00	Rs. 10,50,000.00
	Gross Total Value	Rs. 30,52,207.66	Rs. 30,89,862

DETAILS OF LIABIALIES/OVERDUE TO PUBLIC FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS AND GOVERNMENT DUES TO SELF AND SPOUSE

S.No.	Description	Self	Spouse
	Loan or dues to Bank/ Financial	SBI Mal	da Branch
	Institutions	Home Loan A/c I	No. 035269599745
	Name of Bank or Financial Institution, Amount outstanding	Rs. 10,4	7,517.69
	Nature of loan	(Joint Lo	an on Flat)
1		Indian Bank, Balurghat	Indian Bank Balurghat
		Home Loan A/c - 7806431261	Home Loan A/c - 7805942142
		RRs. 22,72,000.00 (Date: 10.08.2024)	Rs. 26,25,000.00 (Date: 10.08.2024)
	Grand Total of liabilities	Rs. 27,95,758.85	Rs. 31,48,758.85

B. Details of Immovable Assets

S.No.	Description	Self	Spouse
1	Semi Commercial Buildings-	Unit 4, Ground Floor, Vinayak Mansion, Dipali Nagar, Balurghat, West Bengal	Not Applicable
	Carpet Area (Total measurement in sq. ft.)	435.06 Sq. ft.	Not Applicable
	Date of purchase in case of self - acquired property	08.07.2024	Not Applicable
	Cost of property at the time of purchase	18,23,800	Not Applicable
	Approximate current market value	18,23,800	Not Applicable
2 A	Residential Buildings (including apartments,)- Location (s)-Survey number(s)	Mouza- Pirojpur Police Station English Bazar, District Malda L.R. Khatian No. 3239 (Jointly purchased with	Police Station English Bazar, District Malda L.R.

		spouse)	(Jointly purchased with spouse)
	Area (Total measurement in sq. ft)	Flat 472.20 Sq.ft with Garage 55 Sq.ft	Flat 472.20 Sq.ft with Garage 55 Sq.ft
	Built up Area (Total measurement in sq. ft.)	527.50 Sq.ft.	527.50 Sq.ft.
	Date of purchase in case of self – acquired property	21.03.2017	21.03.2017
	Cost of property at the time of purchase	Rs. 15,72,500/-	Rs. 15,72,500/-
2 B	Residential Buildings (including apartments,)- Location	Flat No. 3B, 3 rd Floor, Vinayak Mansion, Dipali Nagar, Balurghat, West Bengal	Flat No. 3A, 3 rd Floor, Vinayak Mansion, Dipali Nagar, Balurghat, West Bengal
	Carpet Area (Total measurement in sq. ft)	629.12 Sq. ft.	738 Sq. ft.
	Date of purchase in case of self – acquired property	08.07.2024	08.07.2024
	Purchase cost of property at the time of purchase	25,24,900	29,17,488
	Approximate current market value	25,24,900	29,17,488

Dependent -1

1	Sreeja Majumdar	SBI, Malda	Sukanya Samridhi A/C
	(Daughter)	A/C No.: 039916671948	No.: 041858647967
		Rs. 15071/-	Rs. 5,95,000/-

Dependent -2

1 Sreemov	yee Majumdar	SBI, Malda	Sukanya Samridhi A/C
(Daught	er)		No.: 04185350353
			Rs. 4,23,223/-